

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7154 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIN CARBIDES & CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prikshit Singh Shekhawat, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Registry has to explain in writing as to why the matter has not been taken care of since December 2009.

Let there be a fresh notice upon unserved respondent No.3.

As last chance, process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 1.12.2010.

If not filed before 1.12.2010, list before the Hon. Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If process fee and spare copies are filed before 1.12.2010, issue notice, list again on 19.1.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

ba