

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7154 OF 2009

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIN CARBIDES & CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies for
respondent No.3 is condoned.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master