

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7154 OF 2009

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIN CARBIDES & CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Sarv Mitter,Adv.  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K.Ganguly,Sr.Adv  
Mr.V.K.Munshe,Adv.  
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.  
  
Mr.S.L.Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.Ram Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed with no costs in terms of  
the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7154 OF 2009

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIN CARBIDES & CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment  
and final order passed by the National Consumer Disputes

Redressal Commission, New Delhi dated 22.05.2009 in Original  
Petition No. 119 of 2000.

The facts have been set out in the impugned judgment and  
hence we are not repeating the same here.

Having gone through the impugned judgment and having  
perused the records, we are of the opinion that there is no  
infirmity in the impugned judgment of the National Consumer  
Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi and hence it does not  
call for our interference. We order accordingly.

Having no merit, the appeal is dismissed accordingly. No  
costs.

.....J  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J  
( GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI  
April 26, 2011