

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7154 OF 2009

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIN CARBIDES & CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of amount]

Date: 23/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. is rejected in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neelam Arora)
Court Master Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7154 OF 2009

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

JAIN CARBIDES & CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

As the respondent No.1 has already got the decretal amount, the amount of Rs. 50,000/- deposited by the appellant need not be paid to respondent No. 1.

I.A. stands rejected.

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 23, 2011.