

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7154 OF 2009

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIN CARBIDES & CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission for withdrawal of amount)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.3 of 2011

This is an application filed by the applicant - Punjab National Bank to withdraw a sum of Rs.50,000/- along with accrued interest, if any, which was deposited by the applicant - appellant at the time of admission under Section 23 of the Consumer Protection Act, 2002. There is no objection made by the respondents.

It is stated in the application that the entire amount ordered by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission along with interest and cost has been paid to the respondent pursuant to the dismissal of the appeal.

The amount of Rs.50,000/- deposited by the appellant be refunded to the applicant together with any interest, if any, accrued thereon.

I.A.Nos.3 is disposed of.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |